consideration - whether cash consideration or share 
swap or any other form and details of the same  

Cash 

8.  cost of acquisition and/or the price at which the 
shares are acquired  

The cost of acquisition / price at which the 
shares are proposed to be acquired is INR 
1,50,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Crore Fifty 

Lakh Only), comprising 300 (Three Hundred) 
Series Seed CCPS at price of INR 50,000 per 
share.  

9.  percentage of shareholding / control acquired and / 
or number of shares acquired 

Pursuant to the first tranche of subscription, 
the Company currently holds 1 equity share